Technical Data Sheet
3M™ PELTOR™
ComTac™ VIII Headsets
(EMEA / APAC Version)
Description
The 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset helps protect your
hearing and can help promote auditory situational awareness
and communication in challenging acoustical environments.

•	 Helmet attachment version: ensure the earmuffs are in the
storage position and that the cushions are not compressed.
Ordering Information
Availability
SAP ID Legacy ID AUS NZ Model # Description
Headsets
7100321396 UU012791701 • • MT14H418A-02 GE 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband,
MT14H418A-02 GE,  SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), Charcoal
Gray, 1 Each
7100322593 UU012802060 • • MT14H418A-02 GN 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband,
MT14H418A-02 GN, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), O.D Green,
1 Each
7100322482 UU012799431 • • MT14H418A-35 GE 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 5-pin,
MT14H418A-35 GE, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), Charcoal Gray,
1 Each
7100322310 UU012799449 • • MT14H418A-35 GN 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 5-pin,
MT14H418A-35 GN, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), O.D Green,
1 Each
7100320871 UU012799456 • • MT14H418A-86 GE 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 4-pin,
MT14H418A-86 GE, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5) Charcoal Gray,
1 Each
7100320872 UU012799464 • • MT14H418A-86 GN 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 4-pin,
MT14H418A-86 GN, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), O.D Green,
1 Each
7100321460 UU012852362 • • MT14H418A-38 GE 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 4-pin,
MT14H418A-38 GE, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), Charcoal Gray,
1 Each
7100321461 UU012852370 • • MT14H418A-38 GN 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband, 4-pin,
MT14H418A-38 GN, SLC₈₀ 26dB (Class 5), O.D Green,
1 Each
7100321699 UU012852396 • • MT14H418A-90 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VIII Headset Headband,
MT14H418A-90, O.D Green, O.D Green, 26 dB, Class 5,
1 Each
Disposal
If the product is to be disposed*, it should be disassembled
and disposed of as solid waste. Please see local authority
regulations for disposal advice and locations
*Discard the product within 5 years from date of manufacture
or immediately if damaged or cannot be cleaned.
Australia: Customers must refer to their Local Council
Municipal area for disposal of electronics at their end of life.
New Zealand: Customers must dispose of electronics at their
end of life in their local e-waste disposal bins.
M42/1
Large Microphone
Wind Shield
M171/2
Microphone Wind
Shield
PPN: 23-0052
HYM1000
Microphone
protection tape
 HY80-EU
Gel Cushions
P3ADG47-F SV/2 ARC
Rail Attachment
Availability
SAP ID Legacy ID AUS NZ Model # Description
Replacement Parts and Accessories
7100232688 UU010955936 • M194/2 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. Wind Shield Kit for
Surround Mic, Pair
7100232689 UU010953469 • • 1086 SV/1 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. Battery Lid
7100227486 UU010972220 • • AGM/1 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. Headband
7100227492 UU010972238 • • A47/1 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. Microphone Guide
7100230581 UU010972246 • • MT71/1 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. Boom Microphone
dyn.
7100227493 UU010972253 • • P3ADG47-F SV/2* 3M™ PELTOR™ ComTac™ VII,VIII, IX. ARC Rail Attachment.
Pair
7000108023 XH001659461 • HY68 SV 3M™ PELTOR™ Hygiene (Foam) Cushions. Pair
7100101182 UU003133988 • HY80 -EU 3M™ PELTOR™ Hygiene (Gel) Cushions. Pair
7000039687 XH001659792 • M42/1 3M™ PELTOR™ Large Windshield for speech microphone